

21.04.2026

Sl. No.: 49

Court No.2

BM

WPA 8772 of 2026

ARUP DUTTA AND ANR.

VS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Gupta

... for the petitioner

Mr. Pantu Deb Roy

Mr. Pannalal Bandopadhyay

... for the State

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to file a supplementary affidavit regarding the fact that the petitioner no.1 is member of DN-9 and DN-9/1 Bus Owner Association and the petitioner no.2 is the Secretary of the Association.

2. Let the matter be listed in the month of May, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)