

D/L 12
10.06.2026
Sudipta
ct.no.2

W.P.A. 8772 of 2026

**Arup Dutta & Anr.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Barun Kumar Samanta

...for the petitioners.

Ms. Sabita Roy, Jr. Govt. Pleader

Mr. Partha Sarathi Boyal

Ms. Manisha Paswan

...for the State.

1. In view of the change of panel, learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to supply the copy of the petition to Ms. Sabita Roy, learned Jr. Govt. Pleader.
2. Let the learned Jr. Govt. Pleader take the instructions.
3. Let the matter appear in the monthly list of July, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)